

<b>RTI REQUEST DETAILS</b>			
<b>Registration No. :</b>	CSLTD/R/E/23/00020	<b>Date of Receipt :</b>	02/03/2023
<b>Type of Receipt :</b>	Online Receipt	<b>Language of Request :</b>	English
<b>Name :</b>		<b>Gender :</b>	
<b>Address :</b>			
<b>State :</b>		<b>Country :</b>	
<b>Phone No. :</b>		<b>Mobile No. :</b>	
<b>Email :</b>			
<b>Status(Rural/Urban) :</b>		<b>Education Status :</b>	
<b>Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :</b>	Yes	<b>Citizenship Status</b>	Indian
<b>Amount Paid :</b>	0 )	<b>Mode of Payment</b>	Payment Gateway
<b>Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :</b>	No(Normal)	<b>Request Pertains to :</b>	
<b>Information Sought :</b>	<p>I applied Cochin Shipyard Limited Office Attendant (Contractual Basis). The application was submitted in the month of August 2022.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Has the application been cancelled?</li> <li>2. What is taking so long to test</li> <li>3. Will the application fee be refunded if the exam is not conducted?</li> <li>4 How many people have applied</li> <li>5. How many applications have been rejected</li> </ol>		
<input type="button" value="Print"/> <input type="button" value="Save"/> <input type="button" value="Close"/>			



**Sub: Information Under Right to Information Act**

Dear Sir,

1. Please refer your RTI request no. CSLTD/R/E/23/00020 dated March 02, 2023. The information sought under the said request relating to the selection for the post of Office Attendant on contractual basis as per Vacancy Notification Ref No. CSL/P&A/RECTT/CONTRACT/Attendant & Housekeeping Staff/2022/16 (A) dated August 10, 2022, is given below:

(i) Has the application been cancelled?

**Answer**

The application for the above referred post is not cancelled.

(ii) What is taking so long to test

(iii) Will the application fee be refunded if the exam is not conducted?

**Answer (ii) & (iii)**

The information sought is in the nature of query and hence the same is outside the purview of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

(iv) How many people have applied

(v) How many applications have been rejected

**Answer (iv) & (v)**

In this regard it is hereby informed that the said selection process is ongoing and not completed yet. The disclosure of information relating to the ongoing recruitment process may hinder the said process and may also have a deleterious impact on public interest and will serve no public purpose. Hence, the said information may be provided only after the selection process is completed and specific requests are received under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

2. If you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may prefer an appeal within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to Shri Bejoy Bhasker, Director (Technical) & Appellate Authority, Cochin Shipyard Limited, Administrative Building, Cochin Shipyard Premises, Perumanoor, Kochi – 682 015.

**Thanking You,**

**Yours faithfully,**

**Syamkamal**

**N**

**Company Secretary & CPIO**

Digitally signed by  
Syamkamal N  
Date: 2023.03.28  
09:01:59 +05'30'

